# OP \$215.00 50599

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM604363

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Waters Holdings, LLC		10/19/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Israel Discount Bank of New York	
Street Address:	511 Fifth Avenue, 13th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5059908	WORLD WATERS	
Registration Number:	4618888	WTRMLN WTR	
Registration Number:	4618887	WTRMLN	
Registration Number:	4787567	WTRMLN LMN	
Registration Number:	5074901	DELICIOUSLY HYDRATING	
Registration Number:	4843744	SHAKE IT LIKE YOU MEAN IT!	
Registration Number:	4626187	SUMMER IN YOUR MOUTH	
Registration Number:	4822542	WE GROW WATER	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125042066

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125042060

Email: rhall@gglaw.us

Correspondent Name: Ryan Hall

Address Line 1: 411 West 14th Street, Floor 4
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Hall
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Hall/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007083 FRAME: 0669

900575983

DATE SIGNED: 10/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=World Waters - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page1.tif

source=World Waters - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page1.tif source=World Waters - Release of Trademark Security Interests#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007083 FRAME: 0670

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this 19th day of October, 2020, ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that any and all security interests it holds in the trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof of WORLD WATERS HOLDINGS, LLC ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 22, 2017, by and between Grantor and Secured Party, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6068/0896 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), are irrevocably released and all interests in only such trademarks identified on such Schedule A previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby reassigned to Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks.

The validity, interpretation and enforcement of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and any dispute arising out of the relationship between the parties hereto, whether in contract, tort, equity or otherwise, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks by facsimile or electronic transmission (including, without limitation, .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery of an original signature.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first above written.

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK,

IDB Factors Division

Docusigned by:

Thomas Nucci

Name:

Vice President

Title:

Docusigned by:

Mark Reiner

Name:

Senior Vice President

Title:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007083 FRAME: 0671

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Serial Number	Registration Number	Word Mark
86220328	5059908	WORLD WATERS
85921371	N/A	WTRMLN
86367069	N/A	WTRMLN
85896801	4618888	WTRMLN WTR
85896795	4618887	WTRMLN
86220352	4787567	WTRMLN LMN
86802107	5074901	DELICIOUSLY HYDRATING
86230226	4843744	SHAKE IT LIKE YOU MEAN IT!
86099111	4626187	SUMMER IN YOUR MOUTH
85921477	4822542	WE GROW WATER
85023509	4003511	WORLD WATER
85921493	N/A	TAPROOT

6272805.7

**RECORDED: 10/22/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007083 FRAME: 0672